RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
District- wide	Grandma's Marathon - Youth Athletes Foundation	In Kind	None	3,500 nine-inch vinyl balls for all elementary schools
Head Start	Janet Killough	\$50.00	None	
Homecroft	The Blackbeard Giving Fund	\$30.00	None	
Homecroft	King Solutions Coca Cola	\$32.16	None	
Ordean-East	Minnesota Power Employees Credit Union	\$350.00	Robotics Club - Supplies	
Ordean-East	LHB, Inc	\$100.00	Robotics Club	
Ordean-East	Michelle A B & John A Nephew	\$50.00	Robotics Club	
Ordean-East	Saturn Systems	\$500.00	Robotics Club	
Piedmont, Myers, Laura, Denfeld and Stowe	Carolyn Zanko	In Kind	None	141 pairs of mittens, many hats